

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Company Petition No. 11/2000

M/s Kamal Oil Mills

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sunpac Oils Private Ltd

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Company Petition No. 12/2000

S.B. Company Application No. 32/2025

S.B. Company Application No. 33/2025

S.B. Company Application No. 34/2025

S.B. Company Application No. 35/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ankit Sethi Mr. Atma Sah, Official Liquidator
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rakshit Jain for Mr. Jitendra Mishra Mr. Allan Massey, Mr. Ishwar Mohapatra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

24/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further time to file List of Dates and Written Submissions.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) submit that though they have filed the List of Dates and Written Submissions yesterday, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to attach the same with the file.

List the matter on 10.07.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J